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Term Dates....

Wed 19th June Sports Day at 1:15pm
Mon 24th June First Day of Residential Trip Year 6
Fri 28th June West Midlands Safari Trip Year 2

Wed  3rd July
Thurs 4th July

Transition Day EYFS & Year 6
General Election Day-School Closed

Wed 10th July Induction Day EYFS
Tue 16th July Summer Fayre at 3:30pm

Fri 19th July Leavers Assembly Year 6

Last Day of Term

Office News...

Magic Breakfast is coming!!! School gate will be opened at 8:30am
starting next week until the end of the term, all students can enjoy free breakfast
at school. Bagels, cereals & toasts...More information will be on ClassDojo.

Sports Week-next week will be our sports week , please ensure your children

wear sportswear & trainers all week.

Summer Holiday Clubs- some of the clubs are already on ClassDojo !
Please have a look & Don’t miss it.

Weekly Percentage of Attendance: 10" June ~14" June

Summer Term 2024—Term Ends: Friday 19 July
Autumn Term 2024—Term Starts : Wednesday 4 September

Nursery 89.32 % Ol jf
Reception 93.33% YU

Year 1 95.02% ﬁ

Year 2 99.63%

Year 3 92.57% .

Year 4 95.91% Weekly Winners:
Year 5 94.59% Year 2

Year 6 96.3%




